

LEAR CORP Reported by ORSINI FRANK C

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 02/14/18 for the Period Ending 02/12/18

Address 21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD

SOUTHFIELD, MI, 48033

Telephone 2484471500

CIK 0000842162

Symbol LEA

SIC Code 3714 - Motor Vehicle Parts and Accessories

Industry Auto, Truck & Motorcycle Parts

Sector Consumer Cyclicals

Fiscal Year 12/31



[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Orsini Frank C					LEAR CORP [LEA]								Di	,	10	0/ 0	
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				fy below)
21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD						2/12/2016								Sr. VP & President, EPMS			
	(Stre	eet)		4.	If Ar	nendme	ent, Dat	te Or	rigin	al Fil	ed (MM/E	DD/YYYY)	6. Individual o	or Joint/G	roup Filing	Check Appl	icable Line)
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48033													X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(C	ity) (Sta	ite) (Zip)										rom med by	141010 than c	one reporting i	CISOII	
		,	Table I - N	lon-Dei	rivat	ive Sec	urities	Acq	_l uire	ed, Di	sposed (of, or Be	neficially Owne	ed			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)					2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. (Instr. 8)		(or Dispo	rities Acquosed of (D), 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Benefi Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 and 4)			Ownership of Indirect Form: Beneficia	Beneficial
							Code	:	V	Amoun	(A) or (D)	Price				Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock 2/12/2018					;		A (1)	!		26888	A	\$0.00	42165			D	
Common Stock 2/12/2018				2/2018	3		F (2)			11724	D	\$189.02	30441		D		
	Tab	le II - Deri	vative Sec	urities]	Bene	ficially	Owne	ed (<i>e</i>	e.g. ,	, puts,	calls, w	arrants	, options, conve	rtible sec	urities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Trans. Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		red of	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	V	(A)	(Е	т	Date Exerci	isable I	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(3)</u>	2/12/2018		A		3671			<u>(</u>	4)	<u>(4)</u>	Common Stock	3671	\$0.00	3671	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Settlement of non-derivative performance shares for the three-year performance period ending December 31, 2017, granted under the 2009 Lear Corporation Long-Term Stock Incentive Plan and exempt from liability under Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act pursuant to Rule 16b-3(d).
- (2) Shares withheld by the Company to satisfy tax withholding requirements.
- (3) Converts into common stock on a 1-for-1 basis.
- (4) The Compensation Committee certified on February 12, 2018 that Company achieved the 2017 net income performance goal for the restricted stock unit awards granted in 2017 under the Lear Corporation 2009 Long-Term Stock Incentive Plan. These restricted stock units remain subject to a time-vesting requirement and are scheduled to vest and settle in common stock on January 3, 2020.

Reporting Owners

Panarting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Orsini Frank C								
21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD			Sr. VP & President, EPMS					
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48033								

Signatures

/s/ Karen Crittenden, as Attorney-in-Fact 2/14/2018
**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.